

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu Chatha, Jammu-180009

Prof. B.C. Sharma Principal Investigator - IDP

r rincipal investigator
WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT (30.10.2021 – 05.11.2021)
Multi-disciplinary project team of 35 scientists including 06 core team members has been approved by the Competent Authority and conveyed by Director Education-cum-Controlling Officer IDP vide No. DE/1361 dt: 27-10-2021 as associated scientists with IDP- NAHEP, SKUAST-Jammu for the implementation of different activities of the project. Further, purchase and verification committees for affecting the procurement and verification of the procured items have also been approved by the Competent Authority and a communication in this
regard has been received through Director Education-cum- Controlling Officer IDP vide No. DE/1362 dt: 27-10-2021
An approval has been granted by the Competent Authority for incorporation of agenda regarding delegation of power to the Principal Investigator as per World Bank norms in the forthcoming University Board of Management to be held on 10.11.2021. Further, approval to initiate the procurement process of the items/goods approved in the project has also been granted by the Competent Authority in anticipation to the approval from BOM of SKUAST- Jammu.
Allotment of accommodation to have separate dedicated IDP building for housing different components/units has also been approved by the competent authority.

No: AUJ/NAHEP/IDP/21-22/228 Dt: 05-11-2021

> Visit us at: www.skuast.orgEmail:drbhagwati@gmail.com Contact No: 9419152428, 7006725732

RAL SCIENCES &

S/d (B C Sharma) Principal Investigator Y JANR